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THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MMISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE (8HRI RASHEED MASOOO):
(a) In tfM O.P.Os. of major GovMmiTMnt Hoapitais in OaM, Patiants ara axamiiMd by tfw doctors, altar ragiatration. on the first coma first aaiva tMuiis.

(b) No. Sir.

(c) No. Sir.

(d) Ooas not arisa.

C.O.H.S. Olapanaarlaa in Kanpur

352. SHRI KESHARI LAL: WiN tha Ministar of HEALTH AND FAMILY WEL-FARE ba piaasad to state;

(a) lha total numbwrof C.G.H.S. dispan-
aarias ««orking in Kanpur;

(b) tha total number of tMnafidarias form C.G.H.S. dispensaries;

(c) wttatfiar Government piopose to opan naw C.G.H.S. dispensaries n Kanpur;
and

(d) if 80, the places where these are
■lalytobaopanad?

THE MMiSTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE (SHRI RASHEED MASOOD);
(a)and(b). The total number of C.6.H.S. diapansarias hmctioning in Kanpur is 9 and number pfbanefieianas in 1,74.174.

(c) No naw C.O.H.S. dispensary is proposed to be open urKtor C.G.H.S., Kanpur during lha cwranl financial year

---^ --- •----■-----iwif opiiwMnp iWmiioioyy

353. SHRIMATISUBHASHINIAU: WM
the Minister of TEXTILES ba piaasad to

(d) Doas not arise in view of answer to
(e)

(a) the stepa taken by Government to transfer the naw spinning technology developed by Appropriate Technology Dev Aaso-
dation. Lucknow throughout the country;
and

(b) whether Government proposa to create any fieW demonstratkm cantoe to popuiarism, evaluate and for further imptx>va-
ments in the technology?

THE MINISTER OF TEXTILES AND
MINISTER OF FOOD PROCESSING IN-
DUSTRIES (SHRI SHARAD YADAV): (a) and(b). The information is being collected wid win ba lakl on tha Table of the Hose as soon as it is ready.

Bhlcmundl brlgallon Project of Crlaaa

354. SHRI GOPI NATH GAJAPTHI:
WM the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have a proposal to execute the Bhkund inigation project in Orissa during the Eight Five-Year
Plan;

(b) if 80. tha capad^ and latost estimated coat of that prajad;

(e) the datals of viHagas itely to ba aubmeiged on emcution of that project; and

(d) the total hectares of land Hkely to be brot«ht under brigatkm on completion of that project?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRYOFWATERRESOURCES(SHRi
MANUBHAI KOTADIA): (a) Eighth Plan

